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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.2674

TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 10TH MAY, 2016/ VAISAKHA 20, 1938 (SAKA)


EXCHANGE OF INFORMATION

2674.  SHRI PINAKI MISRA:

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the National Crime Records Bureau (NCRB) and the National

Forensic Science Laboratory are connected through internet with the

State police servers of all the States for access to information as and

when required;


(b) if so, the details thereof;


(c) the manner in which confidentiality of the said information is being

maintained; and


(d) whether information which is not of confidential in nature is made available in the public domain on the net and if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS

(SHRI HARIBHAI PARATHIBHI CHAUDHARY)


(a) No Madam.

(b) to (d) Not applicable.


 *****

